

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 14282 OF 2025

IN

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2756 OF 2024

Mr. Vijay Kashiram Chauhan

... Applicant

V/s.

Gopal Mehta & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Vijay K. Chauhan, Applicant in-person.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 25th JULY 2025

PC.:-

- 1) Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
- 2) Registry to verify the roster and place the matter before the appropriate Bench, on 22nd August 2025.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)