

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 14282 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2756 OF 2024

Vijay Kashinath Chauhan ...Applicant
Versus
Gopal C. Mehta & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Amey C. Sawant for the Petitioner in WP/2756/2024.

None for the Applicant / Respondent No.2 in Writ Petition.

Mrs. P.P.Shinde, Addl.PP for the Respondent-State.

PI – Mr. Waghmare attached to Kherwadi Police Station, present.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 18th DECEMBER, 2025**

P.C. :

1. Registry has not placed the papers of the aforesaid application before us and hence, we are unable to proceed with the

same. Even otherwise, the respondent No.2 who has filed the aforesaid application and appears in person, is not present.

2. Hence, stand over to 14th January, 2026.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.